

BIGBEN PRESENTS OFFICIALLY LICENSED WIRED NACON COMPACT CONTROLLER FOR PlayStation®4

NACON is proud to bring a brand-new range of officially licensed controllers to PlayStation®4

Lesquin (France), October 11th, 2017 – The NACON™ brand continues to expand its range of gaming accessories and is pleased to present a new wired compact controller for PlayStation® 4 (PS4™), officially licensed by Sony Interactive Entertainment Europe, and available from **November 2017.**

Including innovative features such as a touch pad, stereo headset jack and vibration motors, the Wired Compact Controller by NACON™ provides optimal use for younger players and those who prefer smaller controllers. Its unique ergonomics ensures complete comfort, even for the longest of gaming sessions! The Compact Controller has a soft touch finish and is available in a range of matt colours: Black, Grey, Red, Blue and Orange.



Blue, Green and Red **Illuminated Wired Compact Controllers** will also be available from November. The stylish transparent designs feature all the same compact controller features, **plus extra colour LEDs*** that can deliver a range of striking lighting effects.



NACON™'s new Wired Compact Controller and Illuminated Wired Compact Controller ranges, will be available throughout Europe, Africa, Middle East, Russia, India & Oceania by November 2017, with an RRP of **39,90 euros** including taxes**.

Technical features of the Wired Compact Controller ranges by NACON™

- 3m long cable for wired control of the PlayStation®4 system
- 2 vibration motors
- SHARE, OPTIONS and PS buttons
- Touch pad
- LED player status indicator*
- 3,5mm stereo headset jack
- Soft touch finish or fully transparent casing Illuminated with LED* lighting
- PC*** compatible (X-Input)

The Wired Compact Controllers are the latest addition to NACON™'s range of Sony Interactive Entertainment Europe licensed products, joining the **Revolution Pro Controller** and more recent **Revolution Pro Controller 2** – providing PS4™ gamers with even more ways to play.

Assets available here: http://bit.ly/2xsabqH

Follow NACON™: Twitter Facebook Youtube

Official web page: www.nacongaming.com

^{*} LEDs have no function with the PlayStation® Camera.

^{**}Prices are freely fixed by partnering retailers and may vary by location.

^{***} PC compatibility not tested nor endorsed by Sony Interactive Entertainment Europe.



* * *

About Nacon™

NACON is a young and innovative brand, creating gaming accessories since 2014. One motto: offering players the tools to change them into gamers. Controllers, Headsets, mice, keyboards... Nacon has got all you need to use all your gaming skills. Because great things cannot be achieved without passion, each NACON team member want to impose excellence as a standard for all gamers thanks to our innovative products. Thanks to our presence on the social networks and on several e-sports events, we always have the opportunity to hear the gamer's feedbacks in order to improve every day in our job.

About Bigben Interactive (www.bigben.eu)

Bigben Interactive is a major independent designer, manufacturer and distributor of peripherals for any videogame consoles, a publisher of video games as well as a major player in the Mobile Accessories and Audio products. Based in the North of France, Bigben Interactive has a large pan-European distribution network and subsidiaries in Germany, Benelux, Spain, Italy and Hong Kong. Bigben Interactive is listed on the Eurolist of Euronext Paris, C market segment. http://www.bigben-group.com

About Sony Interactive Entertainment Europe Ltd

Sony Interactive Entertainment Europe (SIEE), headquartered in London, UK, is responsible for the PlayStation® brand and family of products and services within the 109 territories serviced by SIEE as a regional headquarters for Sony Interactive Entertainment (SIE). PlayStation has delivered innovation to the market since the launch of the original PlayStation in Japan in 1994. The PlayStation family of products and services include PlayStation®4, PlayStation®VR, PlayStation®Vita, PlayStation®3, PlayStation®5tore, PlayStation®Plus, PlayStation™Video, PlayStation™Music, PlayStation™Now and acclaimed PlayStation software titles from SIE Worldwide Studios.

Legal lines PlayStation, and the SIE Diamond logo is a registered trademark of Sony Interactive Entertainment Inc. All other trademarks property of their respective owners.